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HPB-F INT Centrifugal fan with integrated inverter

APPLICATION
Fan designed for transport systems of non-aggressive and non-explosive
gases without contamination. Typical applications are:

	∙ pneumatic transport,
	∙ blowing in drying systems (e.g. graphic machines 

and plastics processing),
	∙ air blowing systems in combustion/thermal treatment systems 

(e.g. melting furnaces).

DESIGN
	∙ 	high-pressure direct-drive radial fan,
	∙ 	riveted rotor made of aluminium sheet, with B-type blades, dynamically 

balanced according to ISO 1940-1,
	∙ 	cast aluminum housing,
	∙ 	base welded from steel sheet,
	∙ 	fan painted in grey RAL7042 (motor in manufacturer's colour),
	∙ 	maximum temperature of the pumped medium 800C, 
	∙ 	motor ambient temperature from -200C to +400C,  
	∙ 	standard figure LG270.

ELECTRIC MOTOR
	∙ 	asynchronous, three-phase, 230/400 V, 50Hz (Δ connection for 87Hz – 

87Hz technique),
	∙ 	IP55 protection class,
	∙ 	insulation class F,
	∙ 	thermal sensors in the winding (PTC).

FREQUENCY CONVERTER
	∙ 	Integrated with electric motor, factory configuration in 87Hz technique,
	∙ 	without panel standard version,
	∙ built-in MMI control pane.

SPECIAL EXECUTIONS
	∙ 	any LG/RD figure,
	∙ 	painting in a color other than the standard one,
	∙ 	rotor made of galvanized steel sheet,
	∙ 	rotor made of stainless steel sheet 1.4301,
	∙ 	rotor made of stainless steel sheet 1.4301,
	∙ 	motor with a different IP protection level,
	∙ 	motor equipped with sensors or additional cooling.
	∙ motor ambient temperature below or above -200C and +400C.

standard MMI

FIGURES
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TECHNICAL DATA
Inverter in DK01 version without built-in control panel

Type Maximum 
efficiency

Pressure
max

Motor 
power 

at 50Hz

Motor 
power 

at 87Hz 
Δ400V

Speed
rotational

Current
230V I 400V

Default motor 
connection Δ

Sound 
pressure 

level*

Weight No. article

[m3/h] [Pa] [kW] [kW] [RPM] [A] [V] [dB(A)] [kg]

HPB-F-INT-025-040T F0.55 384 2004 0,25 0,4 5040 1,1 0,64 230Δ/400VY 87 15,9 46510900
HPB-F-INT-025-060T F0.75 594 3854 0,37 0,6 5060 1,75 1 230Δ/400VY 90 16,9 46510902
HPB-F-INT-025-100T F1.1 653 3840 0,55 1,0 5060 2,35 1,35 230Δ/400VY 91 18,1 46510904
HPB-F-INT-025-130T F1.5 749 4139 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 93 19,4 46510906
HPB-F-INT-030-060T F0.75 831 3664 0,37 0,6 5060 1,75 1 230Δ/400VY 88 17,2 46510910
HPB-F-INT-030-100T F1.1 939 3652 0,55 1,0 5060 2,35 1,35 230Δ/400VY 89 19,4 46510912
HPB-F-INT-030-130T F1.1 1178 3936 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 91 20,1 46510914
HPB-F-INT-040-130T F1.5 1196 5899 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 88 21,7 46510920
HPB-F-INT-040-190T F2.2 1435 5899 1,1 1,9 5060 4,3 2,5 230Δ/400VY 90 24,6 46510922
HPB-F-INT-040-260T F2.2 1343 5899 1,5 2,6 5060 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 91 27,5 46510924
HPB-F-INT-200-130T F1.5 957 8346 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 94 35,8 46510930
HPB-F-INT-200-190T F2.2 1371 8346 1,1 1,9 5060 4,3 2,5 230Δ/400VY 96 37,8 46510932
HPB-F-INT-200-260T F2.2 1546 8346 1,5 2,6 5060 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 97 40,3 46510934
HPB-F-INT-200-380T F4 1582 8346 2,2 3,8 5060 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 99 41,3 46510936
HPB-F-INT-200-520T F5.5 1755 8499 3 5,2 5060 11,0 6,3 230Δ/400VY 100 45 46510938
HPB-F-INT-260-190T F2.2 1564 7914 1,1 1,9 5060 4,3 2,5 230Δ/400VY 98 36,9 46510940
HPB-F-INT-260-260T F2.2 1656 7914 1,5 2,6 5060 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 100 41,6 46510942
HPB-F-INT-260-380T F4 1886 7914 2,2 3,8 5060 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 101 45 46510944
HPB-F-INT-260-520T F5.5 2043 8060 3 5,2 5060 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 102 47 46510946
HPB-F-INT-300-380T F4 1986 10920 2,2 3,8 5080 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 103 40 46510950
HPB-F-INT-300-260T F2.2 1820 10250 1,5 2,6 5080 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 103 38 46510952
HPB-F-INT-300-520T F5.5 2748 10296 3 5,2 5080 11,0 6,3 230Δ/400VY 104 67,4 46510956
HPB-F-INT-300-690T F5.5 2674 9745 4 6,9 5080 12,6 7,3 230Δ/400VY 105 105,4 46510958
HPB-F-INT-360-690T F5.5 2156 6100 4 6,9 5080 12,6 7,3 230Δ/400VY 93 127,7 46510960
HPB-F-INT-360-950T F11 3358 9489 5,5 9,5 5080 17,0 9,8 230Δ/400VY 94 147 46510962
HPB-F-INT-360-1300T F11 4175 9685 7,5 13,0 5080 24,0 14,0 230Δ/400VY 94 144 46510964
HPB-F-INT-400-950T F11 2497 12366 5,5 9,5 5080 17,0 9,8 230Δ/400VY 96 147 46510970
HPB-F-INT-400-1300T F11 3051 12671 7,5 13,0 5090 24,0 14,0 230Δ/400VY 97 144 46510972
HPB-F-INT-400-1900T F15 3630 12457 11 19,0 5090 33,0 19,1 230Δ/400VY 97 68,5 46510974

* measurement taken at a distance of 1.5 m from the outlet, for Q=2/3*Qmax.
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DANE TECHNICZNE
Falownik w wersji DK05 z wbudowanym panelem sterującym

Type Maximum 
efficiency

Pressure
max

Motor 
power 

at 50Hz

Motor 
power 

at 87Hz 
Δ400V

Speed
rotational

Current
230V I 400V

Default motor 
connection Δ

Sound 
pressure 

level*

Weight No. article

[m3/h] [Pa] [kW] [kW] [RPM] [A] [V] [dB(A)] [kg]

HPB-F-INT-025-040T F0.55 +MMI 384 2004 0,25 0,4 5040 1,1 0,64 230Δ/400VY 87 15,9 46510900-10
HPB-F-INT-025-060T F0.75 +MMI 594 3854 0,37 0,6 5060 1,75 1 230Δ/400VY 90 16,9 46510902-10
HPB-F-INT-025-100T F1.1 +MMI 653 3840 0,55 1,0 5060 2,35 1,35 230Δ/400VY 91 18,1 46510904-10
HPB-F-INT-025-130T F1.5 +MMI 749 4139 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 93 19,4 46510906-10
HPB-F-INT-030-060T F0.75 +MMI 831 3664 0,37 0,6 5060 1,75 1 230Δ/400VY 88 17,2 46510910-10
HPB-F-INT-030-100T F1.1 +MMI 939 3652 0,55 1,0 5060 2,35 1,35 230Δ/400VY 89 19,4 46510912-10
HPB-F-INT-030-130T F1.1 +MMI 1178 3936 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 91 20,1 46510914-10
HPB-F-INT-040-130T F1.5 +MMI 1196 5899 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 88 21,7 46510920-10
HPB-F-INT-040-190T F2.2 +MMI 1435 5899 1,1 1,9 5060 4,3 2,5 230Δ/400VY 90 24,6 46510922-10
HPB-F-INT-040-260T F2.2 +MMI 1343 5899 1,5 2,6 5060 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 91 27,5 46510924-10
HPB-F-INT-200-130T F1.5 +MMI 957 8346 0,75 1,3 5060 2,95 1,7 230Δ/400VY 94 35,8 46510930-10
HPB-F-INT-200-190T F2.2 +MMI 1371 8346 1,1 1,9 5060 4,3 2,5 230Δ/400VY 96 37,8 46510932-10
HPB-F-INT-200-260T F2.2 +MMI 1546 8346 1,5 2,6 5060 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 97 40,3 46510934-10
HPB-F-INT-200-380T F4 +MMI 1582 8346 2,2 3,8 5060 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 99 41,3 46510936-10
HPB-F-INT-200-520T F5.5 +MMI 1755 8499 3 5,2 5060 11,0 6,3 230Δ/400VY 100 45 46510938-10
HPB-F-INT-260-190T F2.2 +MMI 1564 7914 1,1 1,9 5060 4,3 2,5 230Δ/400VY 98 36,9 46510940-10
HPB-F-INT-260-260T F2.2 +MMI 1656 7914 1,5 2,6 5060 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 100 41,6 46510942-10
HPB-F-INT-260-380T F4 +MMI 1886 7914 2,2 3,8 5060 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 101 45 46510944-10
HPB-F-INT-260-520T F5.5 +MMI 2043 8060 3 5,2 5060 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 102 47 46510946-10
HPB-F-INT-300-380T F4 +MMI 1986 10920 2,2 3,8 5080 7,9 4,6 230Δ/400VY 103 40 46510950-10
HPB-F-INT-300-260T F2.2 +MMI 1000 10250 1,5 2,6 5080 5,25 3,0 230Δ/400VY 103 38 46510952-10
HPB-F-INT-300-520T F5.5 +MMI 2748 10296 3 5,2 5080 11,0 6,3 230Δ/400VY 104 67,4 46510956-10
HPB-F-INT-300-690T F5.5 +MMI 2674 9745 4 6,9 5080 12,6 7,3 230Δ/400VY 105 105,4 46510958-10
HPB-F-INT-360-690T F5.5 +MMI 2156 6100 4 6,9 5080 12,6 7,3 230Δ/400VY 93 127,7 46510960-10
HPB-F-INT-360-950T F11 +MMI 3358 9489 5,5 9,5 5080 17,0 9,8 230Δ/400VY 94 147 46510962-10
HPB-F-INT-360-1300T F11 +MMI 4175 9685 7,5 13,0 5080 24,0 14,0 230Δ/400VY 94 144 46510964-10
HPB-F-INT-400-950T F11 +MMI 2497 12366 5,5 9,5 5080 17,0 9,8 230Δ/400VY 96 147 46510970-10
HPB-F-INT-400-1300T F11 +MMI 3051 12671 7,5 13,0 5090 24,0 14,0 230Δ/400VY 97 144 46510972-10
HPB-F-INT-400-1900T F15 +MMI 3630 12457 11 19,0 5090 33,0 19,1 230Δ/400VY 97 68,5 46510974-10

* measurement taken at a distance of 1.5 m from the outlet, for Q=2/3*Qmax.
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U

UB

fB f

obszar zabroniony

UB– 400V connection in Δ (87Hz technique)
fB– frequency 87HzThe converter supplying the motor (inverter) must have the following 

U(f) assignment
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WORK CHARACTERISTICS
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MOUNTING ACCESSORIES

2

11

9

10

4

1

8
3

5
7

Inlet

1 2 3 4 5 6

Fan Suction connector Welding flange Anti-vibration connector Filter Inlet cover

HPB-F-025 46515040 45515460 42519930 25511485-22 (H=173) 26510223
HPB-F-030 46515040 45515460 42519930 25511485-22 (H=173) 26510223
HPB-F-040 46515053 (d=150) - 42519930-01 25511485-24 26510223-05
HPB-F-200 46515040 (d=125) 45515460 42519930 25511485 26510223
HPB-F-260 46515050 45515510 42519931 25511486-12 25511384
HPB-F-300 46515050 45515510 42519932 25511486-14 25511508
HPB-F-360 46515050 45515510 42519931 25511486-12 25511693
HPB-F-400 46515052 (d=160) 45516588 42519933 25511486-16 25511528
HPB-F-600 46515051 (d=208) 45516586 42519934 25511486-18 25511547

Outlet

1 7 8 9 10 11

Fan Outlet connector Outlet cover Welding flange Throttle Anti-vibration connector

HPB-F-025 45510450 45510550 45515450 - -
HPB-F-030 45510470 (d=100) 25511536-06 45516578 45510415 42519936
HPB-F-040 46515040-01 (d=100) 26510224 45515500 - 42519937
HPB-F-200 46515040-01 (d=100) 26510224 45515500 - 42519937
HPB-F-260 46515040-01 (d=100) 26510224 45515500 - 42519937
HPB-F-300 46515060-10 (d=125) 25511503 45516580 25511347 42519940
HPB-F-360 46515065-01 (d=160) 26510173 45516587 25511348 42519941
HPB-F-400 46515065-01 (d=160) 26510173 45516587 25511348 42519941
HPB-F-600 46515065-13 (d=180) 26510179 45516585 - 42519938

suction 
connector – 

inlet

flange – inlet anti-vibration 
connector – 

inlet

inlet filter inlet cover outlet
connector 

outlet cover flange outlet throttle – 
outlet

anti-vibration 
connector – 

outlet


